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Available Scholarships 
 

NC Opportunity Scholarship 
The NC Opportunity Scholarship is a school 
choice program through the state of North  
Carolina that provides financial scholarships to 
eligible families in order to help pay for tuition and 
fees at Direct Payment Schools.  The scholarship 
is income-based and awards $3,000-$7,000 per 
student to a school of choice for the 2024-2025 
school year. Qualifications are included below. 
· The family must meet income requirements. 
· The child must be at least 5 years old by                       
August 31 or at least 4 by April 16 and approved 
for kindergarten according to State guidelines. 
· The child must live in North Carolina. 
· The child has not graduated high school. 
· The child has not enrolled in a post-secondary 
institution full time. 

 

Applications open for the 2024-25 school year on 
February 1, 2024 . Priority enrollment ends March 
1, 2024. For more information, parents can visit 
www.ncseaa.edu/k12/opportunity. 

Please note that this scholarship is not provided 
by SMCS, and parents should  apply and receive 
a written confirmation of scholarship award 
through their MyPortal account on the scholar-
ship website. 

SHEETS MEMORIAL 
CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 
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Annual Fee Definition 
 

Annual Fees are fees that are required to be paid in full at 
the time of billing. These fees cannot be added to the 
monthly draft. 
 
New Student Application Fee  
A $100 non-refundable fee paid by first time students in 
K3-12th when submitting the application to attend.   
 
Returning Student Re-Enrollment  Fee  
Annual non-refundable fee paid each spring by returning 
students in K3-12th to inform the school of your intent to 
return.  Must accompany re-enrollment forms. 
 
Registration Fee 
Annual non-refundable fee that registers your child in 
annual benefits provided by the school such as student 
accident insurance, accreditation, RightNow Media, etc. 
 
Curriculum & Resource Fee 
Annual non-refundable fee that covers textbooks, in-
structional materials, student classroom supplies, fine 
arts supplies (including art and music), yearbook and 
more. There is a technology portion to help maintain and 
upgrade crucial classroom technology.  
 
For the Middle School and High School the resource fee 
includes one set of P.E. uniforms, class dues, and the 
Spiritual Emphasis events. Fees include the rental costs 
of a Chromebook laptop that are issued to each 9th-12th 
grade student for usage in the classroom.    
 

 
Incidental Fee Definitions 

 
Graduation Fee 
Fee paid by high school seniors to cover some of the 
costs of graduation such as cap and gown, diploma, hon-
or cords, and the reception. 
 
Sports Fee  
Paid by each athlete once added to the roster of a team. 
 
Early Withdrawal Fee 
Students are considered enrolled for the entire school 
year; therefore, budgets and teacher contracts are set 
accordingly. The early withdrawal of a student creates an 
opening which SMCS may not be able to fill with a viable 
candidate.  

General Scholarship 
 

The General Scholarship is available for fami-
lies whose students do not yet meet the age 
requirement  or who have just moved to NC 
and do not yet qualify for the NC Opportunity 
Scholarship. The application is available 
through a link on the SMCS website. Please            
contact the school office for more information. 

307 Holt Street 
Lexington, NC 27292 
336-249-4224 
www.sheetsmemorial.com 
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August to May Kinder Kampus Tuition 
This is the regular annual cost of Kindergarten classes 
for the student from August to May. It can be paid by 11 
monthly drafts, semi annually in August and January, or 
paid in full by August 15 to receive a 4% discount.  The 
monthly draft includes daily lunch, before school care 
(7:00am-8:00am), after school care (3:00pm-6:00pm), 
and care on closed days when available. 
June , July and August Summer Camp 
PLEASE NOTE: Summer camp fees are billed in addition 
to any tuition costs and are billed weekly from June to 
mid-August. 

SHEETS MEMORIAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 

 
Day School Tuition: Grades 1-12 
This is the regular annual cost of classes for the student. It can 
be paid by 11 monthly drafts or semi annually in August and Janu-
ary, or paid in full by August 15 to receive a 4% discount.  
 

S.O.A.R. Learning Program 
A unique program for students with diagnosed learning con-
cerns. Students are placed into a learning tier based on the stu-
dent’s need. The SOAR program requires an additional cost be-
yond tuition and offers limited spaces for each grade. 
 

Lunch Program 
SMCS offers annual prepaid lunch services. Parents can select to 
participate in the lunch program, have their student bring lunch 
from home or  send cash with the student to buy lunch on any 
given day. The annual lunch program is the most cost effective if 
a child buys lunch 10+ days a month. 
 

Eagle Care: Before/After School Care  
An annual program for 1st grade to 8th grade students.  Open 7 
AM to 6 PM.  Parents can choose to participate in morning care 
only, afternoon care only or both.  This is a prepaid service. Stu-
dents enrolled in the program can also attend Eagle Care during 
half days and teacher workday days.  Any accrued late fees will 
be added to the next month’s draft. 

Kinder Kampus Monthly Bank Draft   
Charges 2024-25  

Tuition is for Aug - May: 
includes lunch and Eagle 
Care for 10 months. 

11 Month Draft Annually 

K3 and K4 $545.45 $6000.00 

K5 Blue and K5 Gold $625.00 $6,875.00 

Kinder Kampus Annual & Incidental Fees   
2024-25 

 

Application/Re-
enrollment Fees 

  Annually 

New Student Applica-
tion Fee Due w/ Application $100.00 

Returning Student Re-
Enrollment Fee 

Billed 1/1 Due by 
2/15 $75.00 

Registration Fee   Annually 

Registration Fee 
Billed 6/1 Due by 
8/1   

(If Re-enrollment completed by 2/15) $175.00 

(If Re-enrollment completed after 2/15) $225.00 

Curriculum &                
Resource Fee 

Due By Annually 

Grades K3 and K4 
Billed 6/1 Due by 
8/1 $200.00 

Grades K5 Blue and        
K Gold 

Billed 6/1 Due by 
8/1 

$325.00 

Main Campus Monthly Bank Draft Charges    
2024-25  

Tuition 11 Month Draft Annually 

1st to 12th grade $654.55 $7,200.00 

Tuition for S.O.A.R. 11 Month Draft Annually 

Tier One $85.00 $935.00 

Tier Two $210.00 $2,310.00 

Tier Three $335.00 $3,685.00 

Lunch Program 11 Month Draft Annually 

Full Program $80.00 $880.00 

Daily - Cash Only $6.00   

Eagle Care 11 Month Draft Annually 

Mornings Only 7-7:45 $40.00 $440.00 

Afternoons Only 3-6pm $90.00 $990.00 

Full Program $110.00 $1,210.00 

Main Campus Annual & Incidental Fees 
2024-25  

Application and               
Re-enrollment Fees   

Annual 
Amount 

New Student Application 
Fee 

Due w/ Applica-
tion $100.00 

Returning Student Re-
Enrollment Fee 

Billed 1/1 Due by 
2/14 $75.00 

Registration Fee   
Annual 

Amount 

Registration Fee 
Billed 6/1 Due by 
8/1   

(Re-enrollment completed by 2/14) $175.00 

(Re-enrollment completed after 2/14) $225.00 

Curriculum & Resource 
Fee Due By 

Annual 
Amount 

Grades 1-5 
Billed 6/1             
Due by 8/1 $350.00 

Grades 6-8 
Billed 6/1             
Due by 8/1 $460.00 

Grades 9-12 
Billed 6/1            
Due by 8/1 $575.00 

Graduation fees   
Annual 

Amount 

HS Graduation Billed 4/1 Due 5/1 $125.00 

Sports Fees   Seasonal 

1st Sport 
Billed when     
rostered $125.00 

2nd Sport 
Billed when      
rostered $75.00 

3rd & 4th Sport 
Billed when     
rostered $50.00 

Eagle Care Late Fees   As Needed 

Late fee 6:00 pm              
to 6:15 pm per minute $2.00 

Late fee after 6:15 pm per minute $5.00 

Early Withdrawal   
Annual 

Amount 

Before March 1   $300.00 

After February 28   $200.00 

NSF Fee   Per Alert 
Bank Alert Non-
sufficient funds   $45.00 


